FORM **PTO-15**95 CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ONLY 08-14-1998 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Co se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 100793940 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying p. Roland DIETERLE Namepapst-Motoren GmbH & Co. KG Arno KARWATH Herman RAPPENECKER Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

Yes Note: Klaus LENZ is the WITNESS-not an inventor. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Hermann Papst Str. 1 Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: St. Georgen StateFed. Rep.ZIPD-78112 ☐ Other of Germany Execution Date: May 29, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ‡ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  $\frac{\text{May}}{29}$ ,  $\frac{29}{1998}$ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT/EP96/05216 Additional rumbers attached? 

Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$\_40.00 Name: Milton Oliver ্ৰ**Intern**al Address:\_\_\_\_\_\_ ভূ 🕒 🖫 Enclosed WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any deficiencies ADOLPHSON LLP Street Address: 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 8. Deposit account number: City: <u>Monroe</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06 +68-02 24 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6/02 /98 28,333 Milton Oliver Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

U.S. Attorney Docket \_\_\_\_\_

## ASSIGNMENT (PCT-US NAT. STAGE)

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an International Patent Application, designating the United States, Int. NoPCT/EP96/ , filed 26 NOV. 05216

METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A PHYSICAL QUANTITY, AND ARRANGEMENT FOR CARRYING OUT SAID METHOD

sell and assign to PAPST-MOTOREN GmbH & Cc. KG organized under the laws of (state or nation): Germany having a business address at HERMANN PAPST STR-1 D-78112 St. Georgen

FED. REP. GERMANY its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said International Patent Application; and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN	ΛĐ	ITC	R:	SIG	NΑ	ıυ	ΚŁ	
							-	-

DATE

## RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

				·
Sign: Owland Dieterle	Date: May 291 Witness: Lans		Im Sänget 23 D-78112 ST. GEORGEN GERMANY	
Sign: Type: Arno KARWATH	Date: May 29, Witness: Klan,	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Grosshofenstrasse 10 D-78628 ROTTWEIL GERMANY	
Sign: Le mandafened Type:	Date: May 29. Witness: Clan		Krankenhausstrasse 26 D-78147 VOHRENBACH GERMANY	
Sign: Law Lenz  Type: Klaus LENZ	Date: May 29 Witness:		Fichtenstrasse 6 D-78112 St. Georgen GERMANY	
Sign:	Date: Witness:			
ii	1			

NOTES: MUST BE DATED.	WITNESS DESIRABLE.	LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

**PATENT** REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 06/02/1998